FORM PTO-1594 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE (Rev. 8-93) Patent and Trademark Office OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) TRADEMARKSONLY Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ⇒ ▼ To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Materials Research Corporation Name: Praxair S. T. Technology, Inc. (Delaware corporation) Internal Address: 🚨 andividual(s) □ Association 441 Sackett Point Road Street Address: D General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership City: North Haven State: CT ZIP: 06473 Corporation-State Delaware Other ☐ Individual(s) citizenship_____ Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?

Yes

No □ Association ____ Nature of conveyance: D General Partnership ★ Assignment Merger Security Agreement Other Change of Name ☐ Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation Execution Date: _____November 1, 1999 ☐ Yes ☐ No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?

Yes

No. Application number(s) or patent number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 75/564,549 HIPERLINC 0861258 MARZ. Additional numbers attached?

Yes

No. Name and address of party to whom correspondence. 6. Total number of applications and concerning document should be mailed: registrations involved: Helen H. Duncan 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$ 315.00 M1-557Internal Address: Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account c/o Praxair, Inc. Street Address:__ Deposit account number: 39 Old Ridgebury Road 16 - 2440City: Danbury ____State: CT ZIP. 06810 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein. Robert J. Follett, Attorney March 16, 2000 Name of Person Signing Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

tion of Item 4

REGISTRATION NUMBER	IDENTIFICATION OF MARK	
1023970	MRC & Design	
1587439	ULTRAGRADE	
1593970	ССН	
1594025	FOCEST	
1594026	INSET	
1762627	PERMABOND	
1887829	SPA	
2109485	INTEGRABOND	
2116609	MONOBLOC	
2084351	SOLARUS	

TRADEMARK REEL: 002009 FRAME: 0483

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

(Trademarks)

WHEREAS, MATERIALS RESEARCH CORPORATION, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, having its headquarters located at San Jose, California (hereinafter referred to as the "ASSIGNOR"), has adopted and is using the Marks set forth in the Appendix, consisting of two pages attached hereto and made a part hereof, which it has used in various countries throughout the world, including the United States; and

WHEREAS, PRAXAIR S. T. TECHNOLOGY, INC., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at North Haven, Connecticut (hereinafter referred to as the "ASSIGNEE"), desires to acquire said Marks and goodwill associated with said Marks and any and all registrations thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said ASSIGNOR does hereby assign and transfer to the said ASSIGNEE the entire right, title, and interest in and to the registration for said Marks and all of its rights, title, and interest to said Marks not presently registered set forth in the Appendix hereof, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks and the registrations thereof, and all other rights which ASSIGNOR has enjoyed thereunder both in the United States and throughout all countries of the world, including any and all rights of recovery based on past infringement of said Marks and/or registrations, the same to be held and enjoyed by the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the terms for which any of the aforesaid Marks are registered and any renewals of the terms thereof;

SIGNED this /st day of November, 1999:

MAIF	RIALS RESEARCH CORPORATION
By:	MNH
Name	: Marinus N. Henny
Title:	President
	1-11-11111111

APPENDIX

1. Registered Marks

Mark	Country	Reg. No.
MRC & Design	France	1252132
	U.K.	B1043785
	U.K.	B1043784
	U.K.	B1021022
	Japan	4114962
	Japan	4166098
	Japan	1871911
	United States	1,023,970
MARZ	United States	861,258
ссн	United States	1,593,970
ULTRAGRADE	United States	1,587,439
INSET	United States	1,594,026
FOCEST	United States	1,594,025
PERMABOND	United States	1,762,627
SPA	United States	1,887,829
MONOBLOC	United States	2,116,609
INTEGRABOND	United States	2,109,485
HIPERLINC	United States	pending SN 75/564,549
SOLARUS	United States	2,084,351

TRADEMARK REEL: 002009 FRAME: 0485**